3. Chubb Tempest Re US  35.500 3,817

4. Axis Reins Co  35.500 2,562

5.   0.000 0

B.  Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3, Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on the total recoverables, Schedule F, Part 3,Line 9999999, Column 15), the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from an
affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. Swiss Reinsurance America Corporation  41,410 29,637 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

7. North Carolina Reinsurance Facility  37,144 15,573 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

8. Carolina Re, Ltd  22,410 13,923 Yes [ X ]  No [   ]

9. Falls Lake National Insurance Co  21,864 5,955 Yes [ X ]  No [   ]

10. JRG Reinsurance Company, Ltd  9,486 (27) Yes [ X ]  No [   ]

NOTE: Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

 2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE  Stonewood Insurance Company

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 57,943,696 0 57,943,696

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 24,230,258 0 24,230,258

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 7,976,368 (7,976,368) 0

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 45,589,891 0 45,589,891

5. Other assets  2,874,853 0 2,874,853

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 0 102,691,344 102,691,344

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 138,615,066 94,714,976 233,330,042

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 37,788,803 105,177,730 142,966,533

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 7,193,516 0 7,193,516

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 10,066,946 30,787,170 40,854,116

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 1,056,463 0 1,056,463

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) 19,334,867 (19,334,867) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 20,328,342 (20,328,342) 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 0 0 0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 13,000 (13,000) 0

18. Other liabilities 3,576,767 (1,573,715) 2,003,052

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 99,358,704 94,714,976 194,073,680

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 39,256,362 XXX 39,256,362

22. Totals (Line 38) 138,615,066 94,714,976 233,330,042

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [  X  ]  No [   ]

If yes, give full explanation:  The above exhibit includes restatements for unaffiliated reinsurance, affiliated reinsurance as well as
interompany pooling arrangement.

 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE  Stonewood Insurance Company

Schedule H - Part 1 - Analysis of Underwriting Operations

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 2 - Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 3 - Test of Prior Year's Claim Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 4 - Reinsurance

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

N O N E

 30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE  Stonewood Insurance Company

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES

SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - SUMMARY
($000 OMITTED)

Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums Were
Earned and

Losses Were
Incurred

Direct and
Assumed Ceded Net (1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage and
Subrogation

Received

Total Net
Paid Cols

(4 - 5 + 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 462 297 35 71 96 16 4 209 XXX

2. 2011 30,413 22,699 7,714 19,894 15,165 3,040 2,125 1,118 340 64 6,420 XXX

3. 2012 39,001 31,837 7,164 25,229 21,540 4,622 3,317 1,308 446 39 5,855 XXX

4. 2013 27,464 20,849 6,615 9,155 6,612 3,557 2,444 1,220 361 51 4,516 XXX

5. 2014 35,074 26,752 8,322 11,315 9,032 4,428 3,205 1,462 577 64 4,392 XXX

6. 2015 42,506 32,742 9,764 13,448 10,556 4,511 3,278 2,297 1,226 118 5,195 XXX

7. 2016 54,047 43,337 10,710 21,369 18,055 5,123 3,948 2,007 992 249 5,504 XXX

8. 2017 84,348 72,047 12,301 29,784 26,852 5,719 4,761 2,580 1,707 386 4,763 XXX

9. 2018 95,425 82,588 12,837 23,785 21,598 4,415 3,704 2,915 2,132 234 3,680 XXX

10. 2019 108,797 93,604 15,193 14,121 12,647 2,670 2,357 3,274 1,756 106 3,305 XXX

11. 2020 137,131 118,049 19,082 7,074 6,571 713 660 2,705 1,677 51 1,583 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 175,635 148,927 38,832 29,869 20,982 11,229 1,365 45,423 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid Adjusting and Other
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Unpaid
13

Direct
and

Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct
and

Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct
and

Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct
and

Assumed

20

Ceded

21

Direct
and

Assumed

22

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Total Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number
of Claims
Outstand-

ing
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior 407 198 720 376 157 96 220 102 99 14 0 817 XXX